WOMBLE RALEIGH

2003

USPTO

4/25/2008 3:11:02 PM

PAGE 4/007

Fax Server

TO: SARAH ANNE KEEFE COMPANY: 1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW, SUITE 3500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/24/2008 900104991

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's entity type previously recorded on Reel 003762 Frame 0741. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill in the mark.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MidCountry Bank		HO4/17/2008	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED	
Minconing Dank			STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MidCountry Financial Corp.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5001
City:	Macon
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	772AN544	MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)755-6093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(919) 755-2115

Email:

atitrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name:

SARAH ANNE KEEFE

Address Line 1:

1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

42465.1.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sarah Anne Keefe

04/28/08 15:12 FAX 9197552150 WOMBLE RALEIGH

U5PTO

4/25/2008 3:11:02 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

2004

TO:SARAH ANNE KEEFE COMPANY:1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW. SUITE 3500

Signature:	/sarahannekeefe/				
Date:	04/24/2008				
Total Attachments: 2 source=MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT Logo Assignment#page1.tif source=MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT Logo Assignment#page2.tif					

USPTO

4/21/2008 8:40:27 AM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

-TO:SARAH ANNE KEEFE COMPANY:1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW, SUITE 3500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Signature:

Date:

04/18/2008

	tylesheet Verslon v	1.1		90010446	o 			
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type MidCountry Bank 04/17/2008 CORPORATION: MINNESOTA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MidCountry Financial Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 5001 City: Macon State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 31208 Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtres Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type MidCountry Bank 04/17/2008 CORPORATION: MINNESOTA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MidCountry Financial Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 5001 City: Macon State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 31208 Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademerks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.8	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MidCountry Financial Corp.	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u></u>					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MidCountry Financial Corp.	Nama	<u> </u>		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	8	
Name: MidCountry Financial Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 5001 City: Macon State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 31208 Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Attanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42485.1.6							NNESOTA	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5001 City: Macon State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 31208 Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 AttorNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	_				•	
City: Macon State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 3120B Entity Typa: CORPORATION: GEORGIA Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attitrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 AttorNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	Name:	MIdCountry Fir	nancial	Corp.				
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 31208 Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attitrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	Street Address:	P.O. Box 5001					İ	
Property Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	City:	Macon						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	State/Country:	GEORGIA						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Sulte 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	Postal Code:	31208						
Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77240544 MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Sulte 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	<u> </u>		ber]	Word Mark]	
Fax Number: (919)755-8093 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attirademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6			4	II II				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (919) 755-2115 Email: attitrademarks@wcsr.com, skeefe@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	_	-	·			
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42465.1.6	Correspondence will in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent via US N (919) 755 attiradem : SARAH A	<i>itail wh</i> 5-2115 arks@ NNE I	wcsr.com, skeefe@wc KEEFE	er.com			
	Address Line 4:	Atlanta, (GIA 30309				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Anne Keefe	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			42465,1,6				
	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Anne Keefe							

/sarahannekeefe/

04/18/2008

04/28/08 15:12 FAX 9197552150

WOMBLE RALEIGH

2006

USPTO

4/21/2008 8:40:27 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:SARAH ANNE KEEFE COMPANY:1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW, SUITE 3500

Total Attachments: 2 source=MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT Logo Assignment#page1.tif source=MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT Logo Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated as of 400,117, 2008 ("Effective Date"), is from MIDCOUNTRY BANK, a federal savings bank ("Assignor"), to MIDCOUNTRY FINANCIAL CORP., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark noted in the attached Exhibit A, MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE & Design (the "Trademark"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor inadvertently identified itself as a Minnesota corporation in the U.S. application for the Trademark and desires to make this assignment in the name of "MidCountry Bank, a Minnesota corporation" only to correlate with the information in the records of the U.S. Trademark Office for recording purposes, but will hereafter record a corrective assignment reflecting the proper chain of title;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademark and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

MIDCOUNTRY BANK

By:

Dichard A Hills In

Executive Vice President & General Counsel

EXHIBIT A - Trademark

Mark	U.S. Reg. No./ (Serial No.)	Country	Issued/ (Filing Date)
MIDCOUNTRY BANK DEPOSIT DEPOSIT CHECKS FROM YOUR OFFICE	(77/240,544)	USA	(07/27/2007)
MIX COLVERY TO THE TOTAL STATE OF THE TOTAL STATE			

WCSR 3880414v2

RECORDED: 04/28/2008